
 2023 Fossil Ridge Baseball 

Day Date Time Site Varsity Time Site JV  Gold Time Site JV Black

Scrimmages

Tues 7-Feb 4:00 Home Mansfield Summit 4:30 Away Mansfield Summit 6:30 Away Mansfield Summit

Fri 10-Feb 4:30 Away Mansfield 4:00 Home Mansfield 6:00 Home Mansfield

Mon 13-Feb 4:00 Home Arlington Heights 4:30 Away Arlington Heights 6:30 Away Arlington Heights

Sat 18-Feb 11:00 Away LD Bell 11:00 Home LD Bell 1:00 Home LD Bell

Tournaments

Thur 23-Feb TBA Away Lake Dallas/NW TBA Away 4-6A TBA Home 4-6A

Fri 24-Feb TBA Away Varisty TBA Away District TBA Home District

Sat 25-Feb TBA Away Tournament TBA Away Tournament TBA Home Tournament

Thur 2-Mar TBA Away Collin TBA Home KISD

Fri 3-Mar TBA Away County TBA Home JV 

Sat 4-Mar TBA Away Tournament TBA Home Tournament

Thur 9-Mar TBA Away Drew Medford TBA Home KISD

Fri 10-Mar TBA Away Invitational TBA Home Invitational 

Sat 11-Mar TBA Away Tournament TBA Home Tournament

Regular Season

Mon 13-Mar 6/8 Away * Byron Nelson

Wed 15-Mar 7:00 Home * Byron Nelson 4:30 Home * Byron Nelson

Fri 17-Mar 7:00 Away * Byron Nelson 4:30 Away * Byron Nelson

Mon 20-Mar 6/8 Home * Eaton

Tues 21-Mar 7:00 Away * Eaton 4:30 Away * Eaton

Fri 24-Mar 7:00 Home * Eaton 4:30 Home * Eaton

Sat 25-Mar 11:00 Away Birdville 1:30 Away Birdville 10/12 Home Birdville

Mon 27-Mar 6/8 Away * Timber Creek

Tues 28-Mar 7:00 Home * Timber Creek 4:30 Home * Timber Creek

Fri 31-Mar 7:00 Away * Timber Creek 4:30 Away * Timber Creek

Mon 3-Apr 6/8 Home * Haltom

Tues 4-Apr 7:00 Away * Haltom 4:30 Away * Haltom

Thur 6-Apr 7:00 Home * Haltom 4:30 Home * Haltom

Mon 10-Apr 6/8 Away * Keller

Tues 11-Apr 7:00 Home * Keller 4:30 Home * Keller

Fri 14-Apr 7:00 Away *  Keller 4:30 Away * Keller

Sat 15-Apr 12:00 Away Arlington Heights 11:00 Home Arlington Heights 1:00 Home Arlington Heights

Mon 17-Apr 6/8 Home * Central

Tues 18-Apr 7:00 Away * Central 4:30 Away * Central

Fri 21-Apr 7:00 Home * Central 4:30 Home * Central

Mon 24-Apr 6/8 Away * Carroll

Tues 25-Apr 7:00 Home *Southlake Carroll 4:30 Home *Southlake Carroll

Fri 28-Apr 7:00 Away *Southlake Carroll 4:30 Away *Southlake Carroll

* Denotes District 4-6A Games

Head Coach:  Bruce  Holmes Supt. Dr. Rick Westfall

Assistants: FRHS Principal:  Amanda Burruel

  Josh Acton KISD AD:  Eric Persyn

  Jeff Henkleman FRHS AC:  Derek Ramsey, Stacey Hinson

  Charlie Llewellyn Trainers:  Gina Gow, Josh Hale,

  Adam James   Jamie Snoodgrass


